contracts each were assigned $185,201 and are amortized on a straight line basis
over fifteen years.

   The following table provides pro forma results of operations for the year
2002 and 2001, as if National had been acquired at January 1, 2001. The pro
forma results do not include any anticipated cost savings or other effects of
the planned integration of National. Accordingly, such amounts are not
indicative necessarily of the results that would have occurred if the
acquisition had been completed on the date indicated or that may result in the
future.

   F - 23

Edgar Filing: DIVERSIFIED SECURITY SOLUTIONS INC - Form 10KSB

53

   DIVERSIFIED SECURITY SOLUTIONS, INC., AND SUBSIDIARIES
   NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS - (Continued)
   DECEMBER 31, 2002

   Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Results (Unaudited)
   Year Ended December 31, 2002

   Historical
   ------------------------
   Company   National   Adjustment   Pro Forma
   -----------   ----------   ----------   ---------

Sales   $17,666,461   $4,075,177   $21,741,638
Net income (loss)   $   120,633   $  (76,330)  $(20,880) (1,2)   $   23,423
Income per share:
   Basic   $   0.02   $   0.00
   Diluted   $   0.02   $   0.00

   Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Results (Unaudited)
   Year Ended December 31, 2001

   Historical
   ------------------------
   Company   National   Adjustment   Pro Forma
   -----------   ----------   -----------   ---------

Sales   $11,928,613   $2,864,430   $14,793,043
Net income (Loss)   $   289,731   $ (179,545)  $   (41,760)(1,2)   $   68,426
Income per share:
   Basic   $   0.08   $   0.02
   Diluted   $   0.08   $   0.02

   (1)  To amortize intangible assets (covenant not to compete for five years
   and service rights and acquired customer list for fifteen years) on a
   straight-line basis.

   (2)  To record effects of income tax benefit related to pro forma
   adjustments using a 42% tax rate.

13.  CONTINGENT LIABILITIES

   From time to time, the Company is subject to various claims with respect to
matters arising out of the normal course of business.